2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men

Pos
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Time
0:41:13
0:41:42
0:41:58
0:42:06
0:42:19
0:42:22
0:42:30
0:42:34
0:42:38
0:42:40
0:42:45
0:42:48
0:42:51
0:43:12
0:43:16
0:43:18
0:43:25
0:43:27
0:43:37
0:43:44
0:43:53
0:43:58
0:43:59
0:44:00
0:44:00
0:44:03
0:44:15
0:44:18
0:44:19
0:44:22
0:44:26
0:44:43
0:44:44
0:44:45
0:44:46
0:44:57
0:45:01
0:45:02
0:45:04
0:45:11
0:45:15
0:45:16
0:45:19
0:45:20
0:45:23
0:45:30
0:45:40
0:45:41
0:45:41
0:45:42
0:45:48
0:46:00
0:46:01
0:46:03
0:46:04
0:46:05
0:46:06
0:46:12
0:46:14
0:46:16
0:46:17
0:46:22
0:46:23
0:46:27
0:46:27
0:46:35
0:46:39
0:46:41
0:46:44
0:46:48

No
196
225
565
743
319
28
266
338
571
92
446
439
556
887
264
441
889
447
211
770
723
276
423
444
73
657
93
364
730
774
434
315
357
344
554
755
719
412
88
750
636
921
740
557
562
413
365
323
208
316
154
777
737
199
934
410
1043
213
702
69
214
550
304
748
362
94
358
13
322
272

Name

Ben Connor
Joe Steward
Peter Newton
Jamie Roden
Christopher Farrell
Peter Huck
Steven Bayton
Thomas Adams
Nicholas Swinburn
James Douglas
Cameron Field
Joe Wilkinson
Carl Avery
Andrew Davies
Dave Archer
Richard Burney
Jack Morris
Dejene Gezimu
Daniel Garbutt
Gary Priestley
Matt Bond
Robert Little

Joshua Wood Cockshaw

Daniel Cliffe
Robert Warner
Rob Hope
Matthew Grieve

Steven Hebblethwaite

Paul Green

Stuart Robinson
Shane Robinson
Michael Cayton
Alasdair Russell
Andy Burn

Greg Jayasuriya

Thomas Cornthwaite

Matthew Barnes
Simon Deakin
Karl Darcy

Will Beauchamp
Daniel Bebbington
Finn Brodie
Gareth Raven
Robert Balmbra
lan Harding
Benjamin Douglas
Mark Lamb

Nick Leigh

James Askew

lan Conroy
Daniel Collinge
Steve Snape
Nigel Martin

Alex Pilcher
Stuart Doyle
Michael Burrett
Philip Robertson
Matthew Hornsby
Elliott Smales
Tim Raynes
Daniel Jenkin
Alan Corlett
Richard Anderson
James Wignall

R Findlayrobinson
Ross London
John Battrick
Jonathan Powell
James Kevan
Matthew Hobbs

M/F
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Cat Club

DERBY ATHLETIC CLUB

EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
BARROW & FURNESS STRIDERS AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
ILKLEY HARRIERS AC

MORPETH HARRIERS & AC

BORDER HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY AC

BORDER HARRIERS & AC

KESWICK AAC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS

KENDAL AMATEUR ATHLETIC CLUB
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
MIDDLESBROUGH & CLEVELAND HARR
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB

BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

PRESTON HARRIERS

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC

LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
KESWICK AAC

HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
DERBY ATHLETIC CLUB

VALE ROYAL AC

LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB

WIRRAL AC

DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
MANX HARRIERS

HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
KESWICK AAC

BORDER HARRIERS & AC

KESWICK AAC

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
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2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men

Pos
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
9%
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

Time
0:46:50
0:46:55
0:47:01
0:47:02
0:47:06
0:47:10
0:47:13
0:47:17
0:47:19
0:47:21
0:47:23
0:47:23
0:47:25
0:47:26
0:47:27
0:47:37
0:47:41
0:47:43
0:47:43
0:47:44
0:47:49
0:47:50
0:47:51
0:47:53
0:47:56
0:47:59
0:48:02
0:48:04
0:48:07
0:48:08
0:48:13
0:48:15
0:48:16
0:48:20
0:48:21
0:48:36
0:48:43
0:48:44
0:48:46
0:48:47
0:48:48
0:48:52
0:48:55
0:48:56
0:48:58
0:49:00
0:49:02
0:49:05
0:49:10
0:49:14
0:49:16
0:49:17
0:49:19
0:49:22
0:49:25
0:49:25
0:49:30
0:49:34
0:49:37
0:49:39
0:49:40
0:49:44
0:49:45
0:49:46
0:49:49
0:49:53
0:49:54
0:49:56
0:49:56
0:49:58

No
317
617
450
923
561
698
419
289

41
189
564
637
742
772
689

90
746
570
895

59
461
147
695

27
348
696
223
146
690
415
697
215
324
692

78
625
433

779
1016
209
1030
670
277
1057
941
725
1017
420
505
137
827
1107
328
428

265
1060
119
749

914
460
1048
453
429
66
314
667
405

Name

Tim Ellis

Martin Swensson
Matthew Jackson
James Dunce
Sam Hancox
Arron Larkin
Adam Osborne
lan Robinson
Ben Marriott
Paul Lowe
Andrew Lawrence
Andy Benson
David Rich

David Righy
Robert Webb
Jonothan Kay
Joseph Vis
Thomas Straughan
lan Dixon
Thomas Blaney
Lee Siemaszko
Iraitz Arrospide
Richard Harris
Ross Campbell
Brendan Mcmillan
Aidan Johnson
Scott Matthews
David Wyeth
Sam Clegg
Thomas Edwards
Jonathan Johnson
Robin Linten

Phil Marsden
Kyle Craib

Gary Wallace
Rob Grantham
Ryan Page
Michael Berks
Josh Tighe
Jonathan Cheshire
Robert Eaton
David Brockway
Tony Lambert
Zak Mellard
Harry Holmes
Matthew Hallam
Alex Bradford
Rob Downs
Joshua Rowe
Jonathon Smith
Ben Hobson
David Hamilton
Jake Richardson
Simon Pymm
Lucian Allison
Michael Garrett
Nicholas Barber
Chris Roberts
Nathaniel Winfield
Joseph Bailey
David Sprot

Jeff Prest

Paul Sankey
Samuel Allin
Euan Martin

Les Ball

Shaun Livesey
Jonathan Bruton
George Foster
Chris Pownell

M/F
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Cat Club

HORWICH R M | HARRIERS

PENNY LANE STRIDERS

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
HEATON HARRIERS & AC

BINGLEY HARRIERS & AC
DARLINGTON H & AC

MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC
BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

CITY OF SHEFFIELD AND DEARNE A
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
BARROW & FURNESS STRIDERS AC
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
CHORLTON RUNNERS

ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
BLACKHILL BOUNDERS

PENSBY RUNNERS

LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
WIRRAL AC

RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
VALLEY STRIDERS AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB

LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB

LYMM RUNNERS

CHORLTON RUNNERS

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS

LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
MANX HARRIERS

HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
BUXTON & DISTRICT AC

SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
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Pos
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

Time
0:50:00
0:50:07
0:50:08
0:50:10
0:50:14
0:50:15
0:50:17
0:50:19
0:50:21
0:50:22
0:50:22
0:50:23
0:50:29
0:50:31
0:50:32
0:50:34
0:50:36
0:50:41
0:50:42
0:50:45
0:50:47
0:50:52
0:50:56
0:50:56
0:50:57
0:50:58
0:50:59
0:51:02
0:51:03
0:51:05
0:51:06
0:51:11
0:51:18
0:51:19
0:51:20
0:51:22
0:51:25
0:51:25
0:51:27
0:51:29
0:51:31
0:51:32
0:51:33
0:51:34
0:51:35
0:51:35
0:51:35
0:51:35
0:51:36
0:51:39
0:51:41
0:51:42
0:51:44
0:51:48
0:51:49
0:51:50
0:51:51
0:51:52
0:51:55
0:52:02
0:52:04
0:52:07
0:52:12
0:52:17
0:52:17
0:52:18
0:52:23
0:52:24
0:52:26
0:52:27

No
62
672
452
685
133
527
417
940
701
134
736
721
5
219
922
327
397
718
112
688
928
247
885
217
825
994
252
235
81

229
1013
473
171
368
792
335
1037
115
326
1024
168
228
288
926
521
614
139
609
320
915
733
853
16
1027
426
522
729
738
205
904
555
960
769
307
262
544
485
140

Name
Christopher Davies
Rob Scott

Laurie Luscombe
Andrew Grenfell
Colin Bannothornton
Martin Dunn
Leon Foster

Paul Fotherby
Steven Sims
Steven Curley
David Marsh
Nicholas Barry
Ryan Ganose
Joseph Hudak
Tom Charlton
Alastair Murray
Mark Clair

Sam Aspinwall
Sol Clark

Joseph Waller
Andy Green
Steven Medd
Adam Taylor
Gavin Browne
Mark Dunham
Luke Critchley
Gareth Driscoll
Mark Mcleod
Bradley Clough
Jonathon Heaney
Lee Bennett
Barry Archbold
Richard Weeks
Peter Clough
Kevin Doyle
James Oldfield
Alec Francis
Harley Henshaw
Ben Light

David Milliken
Damian Nicholls
Samuel Beckett
Paul Coon
James Mckenzie
Paul Turnbull
Scott Wilson
Chris Maher

O Macdonald
Lawrence Eccles
Michael Hallas
Ryan Stevenson
Robert Jowett
Jon-Jo Doherty
Paul Smith
Andrew Whittingham
Dave Smith

Tom Bardwell
Olivier Gaillemin
Stephen Mccarron
Paul Mcknespiey
Jason Waite
Jorden Burke
Connor Mcardle
Daniel Mcmanus
Philip Hewitt
Michael Gaughan
David Garner
Jamie Rutherford
Ben Mccormack
Bryan Lomas

M/F
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Cat Club

BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
VALLEY STRIDERS AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
BUXTON & DISTRICT AC
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS & AC
TYNEDALE HARRIERS & AC
GATESHEAD HARRIERS & AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC

EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
ELSWICK HARRIERS

BLYTH RUNNING CLUB

NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
ELSWICK HARRIERS
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
KIMBERWORTH STRIDERS
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS

HYDE PARK HARRIERS

WIRRAL AC

BUXTON & DISTRICT AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
ELLENBOROUGH AC

HEATON HARRIERS & AC

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

PENNY LANE STRIDERS
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
ST HELENS STRIDERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
DH RUNNERS

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
MIDDLETON HARRIERS AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
HALIFAX HARRIERS & AC
MANCHESTER YMCA HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
CHORLTON RUNNERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
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Pos
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280

Time
0:52:29
0:52:32
0:52:36
0:52:39
0:52:40
0:52:44
0:52:45
0:52:47
0:52:47
0:52:48
0:52:48
0:52:53
0:52:54
0:52:54
0:52:56
0:52:58
0:52:59
0:53:03
0:53:06
0:53:07
0:53:08
0:53:11
0:53:14
0:53:16
0:53:21
0:53:26
0:53:28
0:53:32
0:53:33
0:53:35
0:53:37
0:53:43
0:53:43
0:53:48
0:53:48
0:53:51
0:53:53
0:53:54
0:53:55
0:53:57
0:54:01
0:54:03
0:54:04
0:54:07
0:54:07
0:54:09
0:54:11
0:54:14
0:54:15
0:54:18
0:54:20
0:54:21
0:54:23
0:54:25
0:54:27
0:54:27
0:54:28
0:54:30
0:54:31
0:54:32
0:54:33
0:54:35
0:54:36
0:54:41
0:54:46
0:54:46
0:54:49
0:54:50
0:54:51
0:54:52

No
913
244
369
474
942
496
761
305
363
203
136
176
427
259
724
345
279
991
811
91
675
330
270
312
454
863
790
912
425
894
26
1044
245
700
143
967
1054
962
971
705
873
628
955
589
735
210
18
545
974

566
815
998
752
329
956
343
624
673
1033
567
560
986
350
416
1022
946
925
1023
757

Name

Simon O'Meara
Peter Grimoldby
Gregan Clarkson
Mark Wynne
Daryl Hibberd
Stephen Magrath
Mathew Holt
Steve Green
Bobby Hagan
Michael Holliday
Andrew Haney
Robert Teasdale
Phillip Williams
Zack Wylie

Craig Bradbury
Jonny Evans
Gareth Phoenix
Nathan Martin
Todd Stewart
Steve Angus
Danial Bennett
Rory Graham
Joe Gratton
Jonathon Sykes
Lee Midghall
Steven Anders
Justin Cox

David Maher
Allister Goulding
Aidan Crowe
Stuart Wilson
Stephen Spence
Sean Hall
Gareth Sampson
Christopher Rayner
Tom Greaves
Giles Hawking
Rob Pearse

Jack Antrobus
Ross Blackburn
Gregory Williams
Alistair Malpas
Michael Green
Miles Winter
Ashley Lindsey
Rob Everson
Neil Walker
Mark Griffiths
Alexander Lewis
Richard Johnson
Steven Patterson
Mark Hodgson
Mark Morgan Hillam
Richard Brook
Lee Dover

Greg Jones

Nick Atkinson
Matt Goodwin
Julian Simpson
William Ferguson
Dave Richardson
Robert Hancox
Andrew Clague
Scott Bairstow
Martin Farran
Allan Mccormick
Tony Barbat
Douglas Tickner
Trevor Morris
Mathew Dickinson

M/F
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Cat Club

TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
GATESHEAD HARRIERS & AC
KINGSTON UPON HULL AC
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
VALLEY STRIDERS AC

LOW FELL RC

SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
KESWICK AAC

DH RUNNERS

CHORLTON RUNNERS

CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
WHARFEDALE HARRIERS
SKYRAC ATHLETIC CLUB
BORDER HARRIERS & AC
ROCHDALE HARRIERS & AC
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC

ST HELENS SUTTON AC
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
TRAFFORD ATHLETIC CLUB
LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
BARNSLEY ATHLETIC CLUB
WIRRAL AC

GATESHEAD HARRIERS & AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS
WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB
ROTHWELL & DISTRICT HARRIERS
ST HELENS SUTTON AC

PENSBY RUNNERS

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
MANCHESTER YMCA HARRIERS
WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
PENSBY RUNNERS

RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
WIRRAL AC

MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
KEIGHLEY & CRAVEN AC

LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
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Pos
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350

Time
0:54:53
0:54:54
0:54:56
0:54:59
0:54:59
0:55:02
0:55:03
0:55:20
0:55:21
0:55:22
0:55:23
0:55:23
0:55:23
0:55:25
0:55:27
0:55:30
0:55:30
0:55:31
0:55:34
0:55:36
0:55:38
0:55:39
0:55:39
0:55:40
0:55:41
0:55:41
0:55:42
0:55:43
0:55:44
0:55:45
0:55:45
0:55:45
0:55:46
0:55:46
0:55:47
0:55:47
0:55:53
0:55:54
0:56:00
0:56:07
0:56:09
0:56:12
0:56:16
0:56:17
0:56:18
0:56:24
0:56:28
0:56:33
0:56:33
0:56:35
0:56:37
0:56:38
0:56:40
0:56:42
0:56:43
0:56:46
0:56:49
0:56:50
0:56:51
0:56:55
0:57:02
0:57:04
0:57:07
0:57:13
0:57:14
0:57:17
0:57:21
0:57:24
0:57:26
0:57:27

No
744
142

61
318
935
424

287
130
1007
518
642
346
309
559
190
1049
141
89
939
336
286
1051
1042
933
449
891
257
800
481
948
888
38
513
192
500
1055
954
781
21
374
187
595
1029
809
471
919
242
615
832
957
999
24
42
175

35
169
241
128

1050
646

44
14
794
1061
340
997
1058

Name

Glen Savage
Mark Norman
Ben Costello

C Essexcrosby
James Griffiths
Martin Conroy
Stephen Buckle
Michael Mallen
Simon Wilde

Mohamad Manirjolley

James Noakes
Simon Collins
Jonathan Gilroy
Gareth Humphries
Alistair Douglass
Shaun Marshall
Barry Atkinson
Paul Mckenna
Rhys Francis
Gareth Williams
Jimmy Sheldon
Philip Green
Simon Collins
David Norman
Brian Dooley
Dale Higham
Steve Shaughnessy
Neil Ramsay
Benjamin Mahoney
David Knowles
Peter Bird

David Hulley
Stephen Fry
Chris Goodfellow
Simon Rogers
Stuart Berry
Rory Henderson
Jeremy Fellick
Dan Appleby
Michael Pearson
Martin Christian
Daniel Hunter
John Whitfield
Richard Bargh
Kevin Walker
Chris Pedder
Alasdair Blain
Phil Ray

Phil Riding

John Sprackland
Michael Kelly
Stephen Nicholls
Robert Elstone
John Parkin

| Sumler Hutchinson
Gary Elkington
Smith Clive

Paul Brennan
Jack Lee
Michael Waring
Danny Chan
Kevin Hunt
Gregory Beck
David Potter
Roger Preece
Gary Thwaites
Neil Strange
Stephen Coy
Mike Harris
Toby Hone

M/F
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Cat Club

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
CHORLTON RUNNERS
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
HORWICH R M | HARRIERS
VALE ROYAL AC

LEIGH HARRIERS & AC
CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
HEATON HARRIERS & AC
CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
WIGAN PHOENIX
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS

JARROW & HEBBURN AC
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
DARLINGTON H & AC

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
CHORLTON RUNNERS

BOLTON UNITED HARRIERS & AC
VALE ROYAL AC

HYDE PARK HARRIERS
HEATON HARRIERS & AC

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
WIRRAL AC

VALE ROYAL AC

LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
SHEFFIELD RC

LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
STOCKPORT HARRIERS & AC
BINGLEY HARRIERS & AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
DARLINGTON H & AC

LYMM RUNNERS

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC
ASKERN & DISTRICT RC

KIRKBY MILERS AC
DARLINGTON H & AC

NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
WIRRAL AC

SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

ELVET STRIDERS

PENNY LANE STRIDERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
BARNSLEY ATHLETIC CLUB
BINGLEY HARRIERS & AC
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
BINGLEY HARRIERS & AC
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
ELVET STRIDERS

CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
PRESTON HARRIERS
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS & AC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
ILKLEY HARRIERS AC

WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
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Pos
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420

Time
0:57:28
0:57:28
0:57:28
0:57:29
0:57:32
0:57:35
0:57:41
0:57:43
0:57:50
0:57:51
0:57:51
0:57:51
0:57:54
0:57:55
0:57:57
0:57:57
0:58:01
0:58:03
0:58:04
0:58:06
0:58:07
0:58:08
0:58:09
0:58:11
0:58:16
0:58:17
0:58:21
0:58:29
0:58:30
0:58:31
0:58:32
0:58:33
0:58:36
0:58:37
0:58:37
0:58:40
0:58:43
0:58:43
0:58:44
0:58:52
0:58:54
0:58:56
0:59:01
0:59:02
0:59:11
0:59:14
0:59:17
0:59:19
0:59:24
0:59:25
0:59:34
0:59:38
0:59:39
0:59:42
0:59:43
0:59:47
0:59:48
0:59:49
0:59:51
0:59:52
0:59:53
0:59:54
0:59:55
0:59:57
1:00:00
1:00:03
1:00:06
1:00:09
1:00:16
1:00:16

No
588
162
383
378
720
109
122

458
834
332
606
467
563
823
953
762
594
801
972
255
95
77
507
110
103
1034
514
621
652
464
509
655
782
249
86
138
829
838
116
493
819
285
987
10
900
511
1025
909

504
575
963
654
492
674
820
644
54
232
487
1047
897
254
1052
52
105
75
159
577

Name
Andrew Todd
Chris Moss
Mark O'Callaghan
Mark Dunn

Paul Barrett

P Statsenko
Jonathan Carter
Jono Guildford
William Reynolds
Richard Talbot
Steven Johnson
Alex Cowin
Daniel Gilbody
Steve Haswell
Neil Adshead
Phil Cuthbert
Stewart Hudson
Chris Waite
Chris Moss

Kye Byrne
Martin Lloyd
Graham Millican
Michael Mcdonald
Thomas Howarth
Rick Aldred
William Thomas
Simon Fox
Robert Hasler
Patrick Corrigan
John Rainford
Greg Callaghan
Julian Brown
Chris Wales
Paul Connolly
Steve Boddy
Graeme Stewart
Stuart Holliday
Matthew Nelson
Steven Wilkinson
David Soles
Richard Conder
Miles Weston
Alexander Cook
John Parlevliet
Dan Martell
Paul Redman
Joe Desousa
Matt Taylor
Kevin Woodward
Maurice Bourke
Phil Rowen

lain Povey

Jack Poland
Alex Waddelove
Jason Stainton
Simon Withers
Mark Wilson
John Griffiths
Nicholas Newby
David Jardin
Dean Wilson
Nick Wilson
Michael Edwards
Andrew Hepple
Pete Downes
Shaun Mason
Giles Bennett
Stewy Bell
Anthony Allan
Tony Jackson

M/F

TLTLLLLLLLLLLLELLLLELLZLLZLLLLIZIZCILZCIETLZE2LZLLLLZIE2ZLELELELETLKKIKK<ELEELELLLTETELEELELELELELtLLLEELEELELELELELELEELEELEERERKE

Cat Club

NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
CONGLETON HARRIERS

KIRKBY MILERS AC

KIRKBY MILERS AC

SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
BURY ATHLETIC CLUB

CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
MORPETH HARRIERS & AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
SHEFFIELD RC

WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
BORDER HARRIERS & AC
BLACKHILL BOUNDERS

LYTHAM ST ANNES RR CLUB
BUXTON & DISTRICT AC
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
WIRRAL AC

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
PENSBY RUNNERS

PRESTON HARRIERS

LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS

SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
BLYTH RUNNING CLUB
CHORLTON RUNNERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
BUXTON & DISTRICT AC

LOW FELLRC

SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
HEATON HARRIERS & AC

WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
SWINTON RUNNING CLUB
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
LYMM RUNNERS

NEW MARSKE HARRIERS CLUB
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
PRESTON HARRIERS

LOUTH AC

RICHMOND & ZETLAND HARRIERS
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS

BIRTLEY AC

ELSWICK HARRIERS

LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
WIRRAL AC

SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
BIRTLEY AC

BURY ATHLETIC CLUB
BLACKHILL BOUNDERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
NEWBURGH NOMADS RC
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Pos
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490

Time

1:00:19
1:00:20
1:00:21
1:00:21
1:00:22
1:00:23
1:00:30
1:00:31
1:00:34
1:00:38
1:00:39
1:00:42
1:00:45
1:00:56
1:00:59
1:01:03
1:01:07
1:01:09
1:01:12
1:01:12
1:01:15
1:01:18
1:01:20
1:01:22
1:01:22
1:01:24
1:01:27
1:01:29
1:01:33
1:01:40
1:01:41
1:01:42
1:01:43
1:01:49
1:01:51
1:01:52
1:01:55
1:01:57
1:01:58
1:02:02
1:02:03
1:02:08
1:02:10
1:02:12
1:02:16
1:02:19
1:02:23
1:02:25
1:02:26
1:02:28
1:02:30
1:02:31
1:02:32
1:02:32
1:02:32
1:02:33
1:02:34
1:02:35
1:02:37
1:02:39
1:02:47
1:02:50
1:02:54
1:02:57
1:02:58
1:02:58
1:03:05
1:03:07
1:03:09
1:03:10

No
583
296
495
65
716
976
222
988
114
377
200
1001
694
220
789
194
56
593
1062
836
379
532
847
707
713
813
1053
102
237
512
756
663
596
992
145
931

50
842
99
582
867
491
664
796
529
1045
862
387
1035
165
298
985
236
821

258
580
783
240
973
206
1063
849
906
370
771
506

540

Name

Andrew Hall
Chris Fitzpatrick
Neil Kavanagh
Andrew Heys
Des Thorpe
Nigel Taylor
Gary Matthews
Paul Windle
Andy Lidstone
Kenneth Day
Matt Charlton
Gary Wane

Chris Griffiths
Derek Hughes
Raymond Carmichael
Darren Stockdale
Robert Wilson
Jason Nash
Richard Tarrega
Simon Tobin
David Houghton
Roberto Raso
Stephen Hunt
Hadrian Knight
Stuart Hutchison
Paul Doxford
Mark Dye
Marcus Taylor
Peter Sloan

lan Geraghty
Christopher Dawson
Michael Thompson
Barry Young
Chris Burton
Stephen Welch
Joe Cavanagh
lain Wood

David Francis
Andrew Gaskell
Paul Duke
Michael Griffiths
Jake Healy

Sam Rhodes
Darren Wright
John Doherty
Steve Hatton
Michael Stone
Mark Riley

Gary Wilton
Peter Fraser

Neil Fowler
Derek Morris
Andrew Carter
Christopher Pearce
Mark Wood
Stuart Morris
Kevin Thomas
Richard Corker
Paul Stevenson
Mike Hughes
Paul Corless
Michael Storey
John Dickinson
Paul Booth
Steven Doxey
Danny Alexander
Trevor Rayner
Terry Hellings
Graham Harrison
Andrew Parsonage

M/F
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Cat Club

NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC

HELSBY RUNNING CLUB

LOW FELLRC

BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
SADDLEWORTH RUNNERS CLUB
WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB
EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
WETHERBY RUNNERS AC
BUXTON & DISTRICT AC

KIRKBY MILERS AC

DH RUNNERS

WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC
EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS
DARLINGTON H & AC

BIRTLEY AC

NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
KIRKBY MILERS AC
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
SPENBOROUGH & DIST AC
ROTHWELL & DISTRICT HARRIERS
SADDLEWORTH RUNNERS CLUB
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
ELSWICK HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB
NORTH SHIELDS POLYTECHNIC CLUB
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
CHORLTON RUNNERS

VALE ROYAL AC

CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
BIRTLEY AC

SPECTRUM STRIDERS

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC

ST HELENS SUTTON AC

LOUTH AC

QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB
SHEFFIELD RC

MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
WIRRAL AC

ST HELENS STRIDERS

KIRKBY MILERS AC

WIRRAL AC

CREWE AND NANTWICH AC
HELSBY RUNNING CLUB

WEST CHESHIRE ATHLETIC CLUB
ELSWICK HARRIERS

SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
ALNWICK HARRIERS

GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
SALFORD METROPOLITAN AC
ELVET STRIDERS

WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB
DH RUNNERS

LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
ST HELENS STRIDERS

SWINTON RUNNING CLUB
KIRKBY MILERS AC

SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
LYTHAM ST ANNES RR CLUB
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
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Pos
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560

Time

1:03:13
1:03:22
1:03:23
1:03:25
1:03:29
1:03:37
1:03:44
1:03:46
1:03:50
1:03:53
1:03:54
1:03:56
1:03:59
1:04:01
1:04:02
1:04:05
1:04:09
1:04:13
1:04:16
1:04:18
1:04:19
1:04:22
1:04:32
1:04:38
1:04:41
1:04:44
1:04:56
1:04:57
1:04:57
1:04:59
1:05:03
1:05:07
1:05:10
1:05:15
1:05:18
1:05:24
1:05:25
1:05:27
1:05:28
1:05:32
1:05:35
1:05:38
1:05:40
1:05:44
1:05:49
1:05:52
1:05:59
1:06:09
1:06:10
1:06:14
1:06:15
1:06:18
1:06:21
1:06:24
1:06:28
1:06:44
1:06:46
1:06:47
1:06:51
1:06:54
1:06:55
1:06:56
1:07:00
1:07:02
1:07:06
1:07:14
1:07:16
1:07:20
1:07:20
1:07:26

No
373
300
903
978
802
975
174
714
728
610
876

17
250
535
611
845
785
333

892
526
503
952
382
87
76
384
381
1021
297
508
499
193
476
536

647
510
651
1059
553
754

541
164
711
204
468
773
126
337
256
239
502
632
618
547
186
191
818
284
833
861
950
982
438
607
902
349
620

Name

Andrew Boulger
Stephen Riley
Karl Robinson
John Collier
Michael Aisbitt
Nick Rose

Mark Nichol
Kevin Jones
Kevin Foster

Rob Garth

Nick Burns

David Vaughan
Steven Bond
Jason Brogan
Malachy Gordon
Julian Spencer
Scott Garrett
Shaun Mcgrath
Peter Bailey
Shaun Bagley
Amir Dar

Peter Lloyd

lan Cannings

Lee Moore
Calum Storey
Colin Hodgson
lan Rivers

Daniel Mckevitt
James Macdonald
Davyd Michell
Graham Webster
Danny Wade
Michael Sangster
Robert Burke
Darren Cooper
Thomas Hanson
William Johnstone
Richard Brown
Roy Parkinson
Philip Richardson
Lewis Bourner
Mohammed Butt
Neil Barber

Chris Sewart
Paul Steel

Peter Cobley
John Mcgibbon
Mark Hudson
Benjamin Rix
John Robb

Scott Watson
Richard Mcquade
Geoff Davis

Jim Dawson
Dominic Roberts
Jeff Adams
Robert Kedian
Graham Garvey
Ronnie Read
Colin Robson
Christopher Checkley
Keith Swift

Eric Ranson
Steve Bird

Nigel Shepherd
Francis Ward
Stephen Dipple
Peter Richardson
Geoffery Robinson
Rob Chalmers

M/F
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Cat Club

KIRKBY MILERS AC

HELSBY RUNNING CLUB
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC
SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIERS
WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
SADDLEWORTH RUNNERS CLUB
SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER
PENNY LANE STRIDERS

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
SPECTRUM STRIDERS
SALTWELL HARRIERS
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
BUXTON & DISTRICT AC
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
LYMM RUNNERS

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
KIRKBY MILERS AC

BLYTH RUNNING CLUB
BLACKHILL BOUNDERS

KIRKBY MILERS AC

KIRKBY MILERS AC

WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB
HELSBY RUNNING CLUB
LYTHAM ST ANNES RR CLUB
LOW FELL RC

DARLINGTON H & AC
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
ELSWICK HARRIERS

PRESTON HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS

YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS
MIDDLESBROUGH & CLEVELAND HARR
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
KIRKBY MILERS AC
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
CONGLETON HARRIERS
SADDLEWORTH RUNNERS CLUB
DH RUNNERS

LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
HYDE PARK HARRIERS
GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC
ELVET STRIDERS

LYMM RUNNERS

PENSBY RUNNERS

PENSBY RUNNERS
MANCHESTER YMCA HARRIERS
DARLINGTON H & AC
DARLINGTON H & AC

SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
HEATON HARRIERS & AC
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC

ST HELENS STRIDERS
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
WESHAM ROAD RUNNERS & AC
LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC
JARROW & HEBBURN AC
PENSBY RUNNERS
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Pos
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587
588
589
590
591
592
593
594
595
596
597
598
599
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630

Time

1:07:26
1:07:30
1:07:32
1:07:34
1:07:43
1:07:47
1:07:51
1:08:03
1:08:11
1:08:14
1:08:15
1:08:18
1:08:22
1:08:22
1:08:28
1:08:30
1:08:33
1:08:43
1:09:00
1:09:03
1:09:08
1:09:12
1:09:13
1:09:15
1:09:18
1:09:24
1:09:25
1:09:31
1:09:40
1:09:50
1:10:00
1:10:03
1:10:04
1:10:06
1:10:06
1:10:07
1:10:08
1:10:13
1:10:16
1:10:18
1:10:20
1:10:24
1:10:27
1:10:34
1:10:38
1:10:44
1:11:07
1:11:20
1:11:25
1:11:30
1:11:37
1:11:43
1:11:47
1:11:48
1:11:52
1:11:56
1:11:57
1:12:08
1:12:17
1:12:21
1:12:25
1:12:26
1:12:37
1:12:40
1:13:02
1:13:07
1:13:09
1:13:09
1:13:17
1:13:35

No
478
404
477
966
870
113
261
804
649
84
123
822
394
156
1002
947
524
393
961
715
407
807
129
202
839
600
533
8
816
917
399
1004
100
619
152
311
388
677
775
635
630
233
932
1009
640
72
791
881
539
793
633
871
882
483
995
479
391
831
623
177
127
949
905
238
263
408
964
661
172
516

Name
Jonathan Fisher
Gavin Parry
Graham Cushion
Kevin Gillibrand
Andrew O'Connor
Stefan Ledin
Mark Gaughan
Paul Cheetham
Michael Mcloughlin
Steven French
Andy Hamilton
Neil Yorston
Stuart Atherton
James Hickie
David Bamford
John Bassett

Joe Carne

Tadi Abeki

Derek Mcardle
James Sheard
Alan Spencer
Mark Glaister
Nigel Waterhouse
Matthew Holliday
David Wright
Gary Dean
Kieran Welsh
Brad Johnson
Jeff Mcgurty
David Howard
William Merritt
Paul Blakemore
Laurence Keighley
Paul Alexander
Peter Browning
Robert Robinson
Chris Hudson
Kevin Mcgilvray
Paul Sale

Alan Appleby
Brian Pennington
Robert Lambert
John Clarke

Pete Murray
Michael Brown
Danny Teare
Gareth Hamblin
Stuart Jones
Mike Long
Stuart Park
Stephen Saunders
Raymond Vose
Richard Pegg
George Mccann
Kevin Edwards
Tony Holmes
Simon Smith

Neil Silcock

Roy Fisher

Paul Wragg

Sean Simmons
Phil Bird

David Batty
Robert Wilson
Stewart Mcconnell
Chris Wills

Paul Thelwell
Graham Park
Neil Douthwaite
David Larkin

M/F
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Cat Club

LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS
ST HELENS SUTTON AC
BUXTON & DISTRICT AC
HALIFAX HARRIERS & AC
SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIERS
PRESTON HARRIERS

BLYTH RUNNING CLUB
CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
WIGAN PHOENIX

WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
SADDLEWORTH RUNNERS CLUB
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
SKELMERSDALE BOUNDARY HARRIERS
CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB

DH RUNNERS

SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
PENISTONE FOOTPATH RUNNERS & A
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
TRAWDEN ATHLETIC CLUB
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS

WIGAN PHOENIX

BURNDEN ROAD RUNNERS
PENSBY RUNNERS

CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC
KIRKSTALL HARRIERS
ROCHDALE HARRIERS & AC
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC
PRESTON HARRIERS

PENSBY RUNNERS

ELSWICK HARRIERS

VALE ROYAL AC

WIGAN PHOENIX

PRESTON HARRIERS
BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS

PENSBY RUNNERS

ST HELENS SUTTON AC

STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
KIRKSTALL HARRIERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
PENSBY RUNNERS

CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
SWINTON RUNNING CLUB
ELSWICK HARRIERS

HALIFAX HARRIERS & AC
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB
CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC
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2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men

Pos
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670
671
672
673
674
675
676

Time

1:13:55
1:14:03
1:14:23
1:14:24
1:14:31
1:14:34
1:14:37
1:14:54
1:15:22
1:15:28
1:15:34
1:15:36
1:15:47
1:16:03
1:16:28
1:16:31
1:16:35
1:17:26
1:17:40
1:17:55
1:18:11
1:18:28
1:18:40
1:18:46
1:19:56
1:20:11
1:20:12
1:20:35
1:20:43
1:21:01
1:21:26
1:21:30
1:21:34
1:21:52
1:22:00
1:23:42
1:24:07
1:24:20
1:24:25
1:24:53
1:25:58
1:26:04
1:27:17
1:28:27
1:29:27
1:36:37

No
856
710
937
106
626
179

969
814
153
676
712
855
125
886
124
751
465
290
538
629
622
787
389
648
860
682
616
151
857
828
951
659
918
486
958
390
970
830
875
406

Name

Paul Hargate
Howard Chambers
Richard Pettitt
Nigel Brady

Nigel Howard
David Aiken
Martin Lewis
Colin Rathbone
Duncan Dickinson
Steven Armstrong
Jordan Millar
Andrew Lees

lan Seabury
Danny Ford

Carl Carey
Matthew Cox

Jed Finnigan
Mark Fillingham
Neil Jenkins
Andrew Woffindin
lan Jelley

Roland Bowness
Andrew Conway
Danny Routledge
Denis Kelly

Ralph Pawling
Ben Darby
Joseph Reed
Kieran O'Brien
Phil Lakeland
Adrian Pridgeon
Andrew Norman
James Roberts
Kenneth Mccormick
John Lingard

Billy Hargreaves
Pete Brunt

David Ledgerwood
Mark Lord

Darren Seeney
Keith Marsden
Sean O'Halloran
Tony Sudworth
lan Pike

Terry Armstrong
Barry Quinn

M/F

TLTELELELLZLLLLLLLLLLZLLELLECLLLLLLKLLLLZTLCLCLELELLLLLLLCTETELELELELELLLELLLLLEELELEELELELRERR

Cat Club

ST HELENS STRIDERS
SADDLEWORTH RUNNERS CLUB
VALE ROYAL AC

BURY ATHLETIC CLUB

PENSBY RUNNERS
DARLINGTON H & AC

EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES

VALE ROYAL AC

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS
NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC
WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS
SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC
CLAYTON LE MOORS HARRIERS
ROCHDALE HARRIERS & AC
SADDLEWORTH RUNNERS CLUB
ST HELENS STRIDERS

CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB
SALFORD HARRIERS & AC

LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H

HEATON HARRIERS & AC
MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC
PENSBY RUNNERS

PENSBY RUNNERS

SALTWELL HARRIERS
KIRKSTALL HARRIERS
PRESTON HARRIERS

ST HELENS STRIDERS

ROLLS ROYCE HARRIERS
PENNY LANE STRIDERS
CLAREMONT ROAD RUNNERS
ST HELENS STRIDERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
QUAKERS RUNNING CLUB
TRAWDEN ATHLETIC CLUB
LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB
WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB
KIRKSTALL HARRIERS
WARRINGTON ROAD RUNNERS
SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC
STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC
KNOWSLEY HARRIERS
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2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men 30 January 2017

Team Pos Team / Club Points Pos Bib Time Name
1 SALE HARRIERS MANCHESTER 187 4 743 0:42:06 Jamie Roden
21 723 0:43:53 Matt Bond
29 730 0:44:19 Paul Green
37 719 0:45:01 Matthew Barnes
43 740 0:45:19 Gareth Raven
53 737 0:46:01 Nigel Martin
2 MORPETH HARRIERS & AC 189 3 565 0:41:58 Peter Newton
9 571 0:42:38 Nicholas Swinburn
13 556 0:42:51 Carl Avery
44 557 0:45:20 Robert Balmbra
45 562 0:45:23 lan Harding
75 561 0:47:06 Sam Hancox
3 LIVERPOOL HARRIERS & AC 233 11 446 0:42:45 Cameron Field
16 441 0:43:18 Richard Burney
18 447 0:43:27 Dejene Gezimu
24 444 0:44:00 Daniel Cliffe
73 450 0:47:01 Matthew Jackson
91 461 0:47:49 Lee Siemaszko
4 SALFORD HARRIERS & AC 262 20 770 0:43:44 Gary Priestley
30 774 0:44:22 Stuart Robinson
36 755 0:44:57 Thomas Cornthwaite
40 750 0:45:11 Will Beauchamp
52 777 0:46:00 Steve Snape
84 772 0:47:26 David Rigby
5 HORWICH R M | HARRIERS 275 5 319 0:42:19 Christopher Farrell
32 315 0:44:43 Michael Cayton
48 323 0:45:41 Nick Leigh
50 316 0:45:42 lan Conroy
69 322 0:46:44 James Kevan
71 317 0:46:50 Tim Ellis
6 LEEDS CITY ATHLETIC CLUB 340 23 423 0:43:59 Joshua Wood Cockshaw
38 412 0:45:02 Simon Deakin
46 413 0:45:30 Benjamin Douglas
56 410 0:46:05 Michael Burrett
77 419 0:47:13 Adam Osborne
100 415 0:48:08 Thomas Edwards
7 HALLAMSHIRE HARRIERS SHEFFIELD 355 7 266 0:42:30 Steven Bayton
15 264 0:43:16 Dave Archer
22 276 0:43:58 Robert Little
70 272 0:46:48 Matthew Hobbs
114 277 0:48:56 Zak Mellard
127 265 0:49:30 Nicholas Barber
8 DURHAM CITY HARRIERS & AC 400 19 211 0:43:37 Daniel Garbutt
49 208 0:45:41 James Askew
58 213 0:46:12 Matthew Hornsby
61 214 0:46:17 Daniel Jenkin
102 215 0:48:15 Robin Linten

111 209 0:48:48 Robert Eaton



2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men

Team Pos

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Team / Club

ROTHERHAM HARRIERS AND AC

LINCOLN WELLINGTON ATHLETIC CL

BLACKBURN HARRIERS & AC

CHORLTON RUNNERS

ALTRINCHAM & DISTRICT AC

WILMSLOW RUNNING CLUB

TYNE BRIDGE HARRIERS

WIRRAL AC

Points

524

534

736

911

1040

1052

1061

1163

Pos

59
76
93
96
99
101

12
31
107
123
125
136

25
60
90
137
141
283

98
121
145
150
188
209

68
108
153
194
257
260

110
118
172
181
195
276

42
74
155
185
278
327

57
112
178
242
270
304

Bib
702
698
695
696
690
697

439
434
433

1107
428
429

73
69
59
66
62
61

146
137
133
134
139
140

13

16
18

1016
1017
1013
1024
1027
1022

921
923
922
926
925
919

1043
1030
1037
1044
1033
1042

Time
0:46:14
0:47:10
0:47:51
0:47:59
0:48:07
0:48:13

0:42:48
0:44:26
0:48:43
0:49:19
0:49:25
0:49:53

0:44:00
0:46:16
0:47:44
0:49:54
0:50:00
0:54:56

0:48:04
0:49:16
0:50:14
0:50:22
0:51:35
0:52:26

0:46:41
0:48:44
0:50:29
0:51:48
0:54:11
0:54:18

0:48:47
0:49:05
0:51:11
0:51:31
0:51:49
0:54:46

0:45:16
0:47:02
0:50:32
0:51:35
0:54:50
0:56:28

0:46:06
0:48:52
0:51:25
0:53:43
0:54:32
0:55:40

30 January 2017

Name

Elliott Smales
Arron Larkin
Richard Harris
Aidan Johnson
Sam Clegg

Jonathan Johnson

Joe Wilkinson
Shane Robinson
Ryan Page

Jake Richardson
Lucian Allison

Les Ball

Robert Warner
Tim Raynes
Thomas Blaney
Shaun Livesey
Christopher Davies

Ben Costello

David Wyeth

Ben Hobson

Colin Bannothornton
Steven Curley

O Macdonald

Ben Mccormack

Jonathan Powell
Michael Berks
Ryan Ganose
Paul Smith

Neil Walker

Richard Johnson

Jonathan Cheshire
Rob Downs

Barry Archbold
Damian Nicholls
Andrew Whittingham

Allan Mccormick

Finn Brodie
James Dunce
Tom Charlton
Paul Turnbull
Douglas Tickner

Alasdair Blain

Philip Robertson
David Brockway
Harley Henshaw
Stephen Spence
William Ferguson

David Norman



2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men 30 January 2017

Team Pos Team / Club Points Pos Bib Time Name
17 YORK KNAVESMIRE HARRIERS 1224 115 1057 0:48:58 Harry Holmes
128 1060 0:49:34 Chris Roberts
134 1048 0:49:46 Samuel Allin
247 1054 0:53:53 Giles Hawking
297 1049 0:55:30 Barry Atkinson
303 1051 0:55:39 Simon Collins
18 EAST CHESHIRE HARRIERS & TAMES 1278 2 225 0:41:42 Joe Steward
97 223 0:48:02 Scott Matthews
154 219 0:50:31 Joseph Hudak
164 217 0:50:56 Gavin Browne
427 222 1:00:30 Gary Matthews
434 220 1:00:56 Derek Hughes
19 JARROW & HEBBURN AC 1474 34 344 0:44:45 Andy Burn
95 348 0:47:56 Brendan Mcmillan
226 345 0:52:58 Jonny Evans
267 343 0:54:28 Nick Atkinson
293 346 0:55:23 Jonathan Gilroy
559 349 1:07:20 Geoffery Robinson
20 PRESTON HARRIERS 1520 41 636 0:45:15 Daniel Bebbington
82 637 0:47:23 Andy Benson
292 642 0:55:23 Simon Collins
342 646 0:57:04 Kevin Hunt
380 652 0:58:31 John Rainford
383 655 0:58:36 Chris Wales
21 WALLASEY ATHLETIC CLUB 1558 203 960 0:52:12 Connor Mcardle
248 962 0:53:54 Rob Pearse
253 955 0:54:04 Michael Green
266 956 0:54:27 Greg Jones
277 946 0:54:49 Tony Barbat
311 948 0:55:45 Peter Bird
22 HOLMFIRTH HARRIERS AC 1610 63 304 0:46:23 Richard Anderson
205 307 0:52:17 Philip Hewitt
218 305 0:52:47 Steve Green
234 312 0:53:16 Jonathon Sykes
294 309 0:55:25 Gareth Humphries
596 311 1:10:07 Robert Robinson
23 PENNY LANE STRIDERS 1639 72 617 0:46:55 Martin Swensson
187 614 0:51:35 Chris Maher
189 609 0:51:36 Lawrence Eccles
329 615 0:56:33 Phil Riding
362 606 0:57:51 Alex Cowin
500 610 1:03:53 Rob Garth
24 BUXTON & DISTRICT AC 1661 129 119 0:49:37 Nathaniel Winfield
159 112 0:50:42 Sol Clark
179 115 0:51:27 Ben Light
375 110 0:58:16 Rick Aldred
390 116 0:58:52 David Soles

429 114 1:00:34 Andy Lidstone



2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men 30 January 2017

Team Pos Team / Club Points Pos Bib Time Name

25 SOUTHPORT WATERLOO AC 1730 122 827 0:49:17 David Hamilton
165 825 0:50:57 Mark Dunham
330 832 0:56:35 John Sprackland
360 834 0:57:51 Richard Talbot
365 823 0:57:57 Neil Adshead
388 829 0:58:43 Matthew Nelson

26 CROOK & DIST SPORTS AC 1748 174 171 0:51:19 Peter Clough
182 168 0:51:32 Samuel Beckett
222 176 0:52:53 Robert Teasdale
335 175 0:56:43 | Sumler Hutchinson
338 169 0:56:50 Paul Brennan
497 174 1:03:44 Mark Nichol

27 HEATON HARRIERS & AC 1796 78 289 0:47:17 lan Robinson
184 288 0:51:34 James Mckenzie
288 287 0:55:20 Michael Mallen
302 286 0:55:39 Philip Green
393 285 0:59:01 Alexander Cook
551 284 1:06:55 Christopher Checkley

28 SUNDERLAND HARRIERS & AC 1832 89 895 0:47:43 lan Dixon
201 904 0:52:04 Jason Waite
240 894 0:53:35 Aidan Crowe
396 900 0:59:14 Paul Redman
413 897 0:59:55 Michael Edwards
493 903 1:03:23 Karl Robinson

29 GOSFORTH HARRIERS & AC 1855 167 252 0:50:59 Gareth Driscoll
224 259 0:52:54 Zack Wylie
308 257 0:55:43 Neil Ramsay
371 255 0:58:07 Martin Lloyd
385 249 0:58:37 Steve Boddy
400 251 0:59:25 Maurice Bourke

30 LIVERPOOL PEMBROKE & SEFTON H 1940 173 473 0:51:18 Richard Weeks
214 474 0:52:39 Mark Wynne
326 471 0:56:24 Chris Pedder
363 467 0:57:54 Daniel Gilbody
381 464 0:58:32 Greg Callaghan
483 1063 1:02:54 John Dickinson

31 MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS & AC 1948 186 521 0:51:35 Scott Wilson
291 518 0:55:23 James Noakes
314 513 0:55:46 Chris Goodfellow
378 514 0:58:29 Robert Hasler
382 509 0:58:33 Julian Brown
397 511 0:59:17 Joe Desousa

32 MANCHESTER FRONTRUNNERS 1952 146 527 0:50:15 Martin Dunn
197 522 0:51:51 Tom Bardwell
343 523 0:57:07 Gregory Beck
358 528 0:57:43 Jono Guildford
442 532 1:01:18 Roberto Raso

466 529 1:02:19 Steve Hatton



2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men 30 January 2017

Team Pos Team / Club Points Pos Bib Time Name

33 DARLINGTON H & AC 1972 80 189 0:47:21 Paul Lowe
296 190 0:55:30 Shaun Marshall
315 192 0:55:47 Simon Rogers
322 187 0:56:12 Daniel Hunter
436 194 1:01:03 Darren Stockdale
523 193 1:05:10 Michael Sangster

34 WIGAN & DISTRICT H & AC 1996 166 994 0:50:58 Luke Critchley
263 998 0:54:23 Mark Morgan Hillam
332 999 0:56:38 Stephen Nicholls
349 997 0:57:26 Mike Harris
432 1001 1:00:42 Gary Wane
454 992 1:01:49 Chris Burton

35 VALE ROYALAC 2004 55 934 0:46:04 Stuart Doyle
285 935 0:54:59 James Griffiths
300 939 0:55:36 Gareth Williams
305 933 0:55:41 Brian Dooley
456 931 1:01:52 Joe Cavanagh
603 932 1:10:27 John Clarke

36 PENSBY RUNNERS 2096 106 625 0:48:36 Rob Grantham
252 628 0:54:03 Alistair Malpas
268 624 0:54:30 Matt Goodwin
379 621 0:58:30 Patrick Corrigan
545 632 1:06:28 Dominic Roberts
546 618 1:06:44 Jeff Adams

37 ELSWICK HARRIERS 2198 168 235 0:51:02 Mark Mcleod
171 229 0:51:06 Lee Bennett
410 232 0:59:52 David Jardin
449 237 1:01:33 Peter Sloan
474 236 1:02:32 Christopher Pearce
526 231 1:05:24 Thomas Hanson

38 CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 2270 287 121 0:55:03 Stephen Buckle
289 130 0:55:21 Simon Wilde
340 128 0:56:55 Michael Waring
357 122 0:57:41 Jonathan Carter
457 131 1:01:55 lain Wood
540 126 1:06:14 John Robb

39 WARRINGTON RUNNING CLUB 2281 249 971 0:53:55 Jack Antrobus
259 974 0:54:15 Alexander Lewis
370 972 0:58:06 Kye Byrne
426 976 1:00:23 Nigel Taylor
481 973 1:02:47 Paul Corless
496 975 1:03:37 Nick Rose

40 NORTH DERBYSHIRE RC 2301 254 589 0:54:07 Miles Winter
336 581 0:56:46 Gary Elkington
351 588 0:57:28 Andrew Todd
421 583 1:00:19 Andrew Hall
461 582 1:02:03 Michael Griffiths

478 580 1:02:35 Richard Corker



2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men 30 January 2017

Team Pos Team / Club Points Pos Bib Time Name

41 KIRKBY MILERS AC 2368 321 374 0:56:09 Martin Christian
353 383 0:57:28 Mark O'Callaghan
354 378 0:57:29 Mark Dunn
430 377 1:00:38 Kenneth Day
441 379 1:01:15 David Houghton
469 387 1:02:26 Gary Wilton

42 SEDGEFIELD HARRIERS 2411 176 792 0:51:22 James Oldfield
237 790 0:53:28 Justin Cox
346 794 0:57:17 Gary Thwaites
435 789 1:00:59 Raymond Carmichael
607 791 1:11:07 Gareth Hamblin
610 793 1:11:30 Stuart Park

43 DH RUNNERS 2454 200 205 0:52:02 Paul Mcknespiey
220 203 0:52:48 Michael Holliday
431 200 1:00:39 Matt Charlton
482 206 1:02:50 Michael Storey
537 204 1:05:59 John Mcgibbon
584 202 1:09:15 Matthew Holliday

44 SOUTH SHIELDS HARRIERS & AC 2532 262 815 0:54:21 Mark Hodgson
392 819 0:58:56 Miles Weston
407 820 0:59:48 Mark Wilson
446 813 1:01:24 Paul Doxford
475 821 1:02:32 Mark Wood
550 818 1:06:54 Colin Robson

45 LIVERPOOL RUNNING CLUB 2577 208 485 0:52:24 Jamie Rutherford
310 481 0:55:45 David Knowles
411 487 0:59:53 Dean Wilson
524 476 1:05:15 Robert Burke
561 478 1:07:26 Jonathan Fisher
563 477 1:07:32 Graham Cushion

46 KNOWSLEY HARRIERS 2591 140 405 0:49:58 Chris Pownell
157 397 0:50:36 Mark Clair
562 404 1:07:30 Gavin Parry
573 394 1:08:22 Stuart Atherton
578 393 1:08:43 Tadi Abeki
581 407 1:09:08 Alan Spencer

47 ST HELENS STRIDERS 2977 193 853 0:51:44 Jon-Jo Doherty
468 862 1:02:25 Mark Riley
484 849 1:02:57 Paul Booth
553 861 1:07:00 Eric Ranson
631 856 1:13:55 Paul Hargate
648 855 1:17:26 Mark Fillingham

48 SADDLEWORTH RUNNERS CLUB 3116 425 716 1:00:22 Des Thorpe
445 713 1:01:22 Stuart Hutchison
498 714 1:03:46 Kevin Jones
536 711 1:05:52 Peter Cobley
580 715 1:09:03 James Sheard

632 710 1:14:03 Howard Chambers



2017 Northern XC Championships Senior Men 30 January 2017

Team Pos Team / Club Points Pos Bib Time Name

49 STEEL CITY STRIDERS RC 3210 163 885 0:50:56 Adam Taylor
501 876 1:03:54 Nick Burns
608 881 1:11:20 Stuart Jones
613 882 1:11:47 Richard Pegg
650 886 1:17:55 Andrew Woffindin
675 875 1:29:27 Terry Armstrong

50 MANCHESTER HARRIERS & AC 3317 490 540 1:03:10 Andrew Parsonage
504 535 1:04:01 Jason Brogan
525 536 1:05:18 Darren Cooper
534 541 1:05:44 Chris Sewart
609 539 1:11:25 Mike Long

655 538 1:19:56 Denis Kelly



